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FRANCIS N. HARALSON
NOTARY PUBLIC
JANUARY 1852 - MARCH 1853
Acts 1 = 60 Inc,
t###t****#t**#*##*#*****#*###*#*#****##*#***t
JORN H. HOLLAND
NOTARY PUBLIC
APRIL 1859 - SEPTEMBER 1863
Acts 143 - 184 Inc.
*t*t*#**#*******#***#**#***********#*#*****#*t
FREDERICK L. HUBBARD
NOTARY PUBLIC
JONE - AUGUST 1863
Acts 1 ~ 33 Inc.
#**********##*##******#*#**#t********##*****ttt.
WILLIAM W. HOWE
NOTARY PUBLIC
JULY 1866 - MARCH 1867

Acts 61 = 76 Inc.
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FRANCI3 N. HARALSON
NOTARY PUBLIC
JANUARY 18052 - MARCH 1853
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Armstrong,

Backhouse,

Barrow,

Bobb,

Brown,

Bryan,

Case,

Case,

Chamberlain,

Cook,

Crane,

Dixon,

Dupre,

g 34 ¥. Baralson
;Etarw'fsfige

INDEX

JANUARY 1862 ~ MARCH 1853

Acts 1 =~ 60 Ine.

A

Bark (by Henry W. Bearse, Master)
Protest

Alexander
to Mrs. Deborah Riley
Transfer of 3 Int. in Lease

Isaac, Succs of
Inventory

Robert H,
to Swiney, Green & Co.
Special Mortgage

¥endall & Co.
to San F. Butterworth
Transfer of Contract

Robert
vs His Creditors
Meeting of Creditors

Bardy
from ¥illiam ¥. McLean
Sgle of Property

Loyal (Bankrupt) by Charles A.
Labuzan, Asslgnee

to George May

Sale of Property

Loyal (Benkrupt} by Charles Aj.
Labuzan, Assignee

to Te N. Waul

Sale of # Int. in Property

Helouise Ford, wife of Charles
M. Chamberlain

to John Leidlaw

Power of Attomey

Norman B.
Meeting of Creditors

Benjamin B,
from James Ford
Sgl e of Property

James, Succ. of
Inventory

Jean Pierrp Michel
to John T. Neely
Substitution of Power of Attorney

Feb. 4,1853

July 10,1852

Mar, 6,1852

May 10,1852

Feb. 3,1852

Jan. 22,1852

ligy, 16,1852

Nov.,. 16,1852

Nov. 16,1852

Feb. 3,1853

Feb. 20,1852

Feb. 26,1853

April 24,1852

Sept. 29,1852

Act No.

57

13

25

16

47

49

58

11

59

22

44



Fitzgerald,

Pitzgerald,

Ford,

Fraser,

Goodwin,

Goodwin,

Hagan,

Harris,

Harrigon,

Harrison,

Herriman,

Hester,

Hill,

Hill,

Charles, Bstate of
to Slave "Minerva®
Bmmncipation Aug .

' Catherine (Widow) et al

from Charlotte Powers, wl fe of
Michael Powers
Sale of Property Mar.

Catherine (Widow) et al
from Charlotte Powers, wife of
Michael Powers
Sale of Property Mar.

James
to Benjamin B. Crane
Sale of Property Feb.

James
Meeting of Creditors May

Catherine (widow) et al
from Charlotte Powers, wife of
Michael Powers
Sale of Property Mar.,

Catherine (widow) et al
from Charlotte Powers, wife of
Mic hzel Powers
Sale of Property Mar.

Richsrd

to John Hagen, Jr.
Sale of Property April
Alexander

to Samuel Moore

Sgle of Property July

Semuel Thompson
to Unknown Party

Mortgage April

Samuel Thompson
to A. Miltenberger
Mortgage Mer.

Stephen
from John Laidlew
Sel e of Property Dec.,

Abner
to James Galllier
Lesse Dec.

Harry R. W., Jemes L. McLeen, Robert
W. Estlin & William Knox
Dissolution of Partnership

Harry R.W.
to Robert W. Estlin & Robert Y. Black
Power of Attorney

2,1862

24,1852

24,1852

26,1853

4,1852

24,1802

24,1852

13,1852

!

19,1852

17,1852

12,1853

10,1852

16,1852

Mey 4,1852

May 21,1852

Aot No,

37

17

18

59

23

17

18

19

36

21

60

50

53

24

a7



Howard,

Howell,

Irwin,

Irwin,

Irwin,

Jacobs,

Keating,

Labuzan,

Labuzan,

Laidlaw,

Lat dlaw,

Laidlaw,

Lawrence,

H (continued)

Jennette, Catherine, Susan &
Henry (Minors)
FPamily Meeting

Jennette, Catherine, Susan &
Henry (Minors)
Family Meeting

Mrs. Margaret
to William B. Howell (her husband)
Power of Attorney & Renunciation

Euphemia & Leon (Minors) by Jesse
Re Irwin, tutor

to Williem H. Paxton

Special Mortgege

Margaret P., Succ. of
Inventory

Mergaret P., Succ. of
Fagmily Meeting

J
Charles A.
to William M. Lambeth & Williem
E. Thompson

Release of Mortgage
K

Horace
Last Will & Testament

Charles (Assignee of Egtate of Loyal
Case)

to George May

Sale of Property

Charles (Assignee of Estate of Loyal
Case)

to Te N. Waul

Sale of 3 Int. in Property

John

from James Rotb & George W. Riggs, Jr.

8ale of Property

John
from Abrem F. Rightor
Sal e 0f Property

John
to Stepher Herriman
Sale of Property

Hem‘y E.
to John Laldlaw
Transfer of Assets

Jan,

July

June

Sept-

Sept.

Sept.

May

Sept.,

Nov.

Nov,

Feb.

Nov.

Dece.

July

3,1852

9,1852

29,1852

30,1852

18,1852

22,1852

25,1852

24,1852

16,1852

16,1852

15,1852

6,1852

10,1852

14,1852

Act No,.

33

32

40

40

41

42

47

49

48

50

35



Lawrense,
LeBlanec,
, LeBlanc,

Lombard,

Loring,

MeClusky,

McIntyre,

McIntyre,

McIntyre,

McLeen,

Maddox,

Maddox,

Martin,

Mey,

Moore,

L (continued)

James L.
Meeting of Creditors

Isaac
Last Will & Testament

Isasc, Succ. of
Inventory

Louls
to Dr. Abner Hester
Sale of Slave

Saregh Shattuck, wife of Braddock
K. Loring

to John Valentine

Sale of Slave

Jeremiah
to Daniel Shattuck
Sale of Property

Thomas G.
to James H. Rinehart
Procuration

Thomas G.
to Charles G. de Gaalon
Sale of Slave

William , Suwce. of
Inventory

Williem J.
to Hardy Bryan
Sale of Property

J. H'

to Laura Willlams Maddox, his wife
Sale of Int. in"New Orleans Daily
Crescent™ (Printing Press)

J. H.
to Laura Willlams Maddox, his wife
Sale of Movables

Na'poleon B., Succ. of
Inventory

George

from Charles Labuzan (Assignee of
Estate of Loyal Case)

Sale of Property

Samuel
from Alexander Harprris
Sale of Property

Mey 31,1852

Jam. 33,1853

In. 12,1853

Sept. 11,1852

Sept. 30,1852

Jan. 7,1852

Jan. 20,1852

Mar, 3,1852

Jan. 13,1802

Mar. 15,1852

Mar. 15 ,1852

Jan. 4,1853

Nov. 16,1852

July 19,1862

Act No.

29

54

56

39

45

16

14

15

55

47

36



Ordengs,

‘ Powers,

Powers,

Robb,

Riges,

Rightor,

Shattuck,

Shearer,

Taylor,

Walker,

Waring,

:m’ 51!00- Of
Inventory

Charlotte Powers, wife of Michael

Powers

to Catherine Goodwin (widow) & Catherine

Pitzgerald (widow)
Sal e of Property

Charlotte Powers, wife of Michael

Powers

to Catherine Goodwin (widow) & Catherine

Fitzgerald (widow)
Sgle of Property

James, et al
to John laidlaw
Sale of Property

George W., Jr., et al
to John Laidlaw
Sal e of Property

Abram F.
to John Laldlaw
Sale of Property

Dariel
from Jeremiah MeClusky
Sale of Property

William

to Mrs. FEliza Richmond Proctor

Sale of Slave

Gebrge C.
to Nath Waring

Confirmation of Sale of Slaves

John S., Succ. of
to William Shearer
Sale of Slave

Mrs, Harriet
to Marshall A. Mathis
Special Mortgage

May 15,1852

Mgr, 24,1852

Mgy, 24 ’ 1852

Feb. 15,1852

Feb, 15,1852

Nov. 6,1852

Jano 7,1852

June 2,1852

Dec. 14,1852

June 2,1852

Dec. 14,1852

Act No,

26

17

48

30

51

31

52



¥ (continuved)
Act No,

Watson, Re & J. (by John Watson)
to Charles Watson
Procuration April 14,1852 20

'ﬂul, !. Nc
from Charles Labuzan {Assignee of

Estate of Loyal Case)
Sale of & Int. in Property Nov. 16,1852 49

White, Thomas P.

to Henry T. Scott
Specigl Mortgage Feb. 17,1852 10

wild, Jacodb F.
Meeting of Creditors Jan. 19,1852 5

William (fomece )
to John Porter

Servitude Indenture Feb, 4,1852 8

Williams, ' Sarah Proctor, wife of Thomas
Williams
to Rosalie Louise Therenou, wife of

Henri Scheeffer
Sgle of Slave Avg . 26,1852 38

Zino, Jacques (Don Sentisgo Zino)
to Jean Pierre Michel Dupre
Power of Attorney Sept. 29,1852 43
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This book checked by WPA., Documents were missing
from the followirg Acts when the volume was delivered

to the bookbinding project.

17 Mortgsge & Conveyance Certificates, State &
City Tax Recelpts & Proces Verbal

18 Parish Tax Receipt & Document

21 Conveyance & Mortgege Certificates

25 Document

30 Mortgege Certificate

31 " "

34 Document

60 Mortgage & Conveyance Certificates

The following Acts were incomplete with signatures missing.

7 47
19 33
21 57
32

Supervigor ijWPA

Custodian Notarisl Records

Compiled by NK
Checked by TF
Typed by TF



