VARIOUS NOTARIES

FRANCIS N. HARALSON

NOTARY PUBLIC

JANUARY 1852 - MARCH 1853

Acts 1 - 60 Inc.

JOHN H. HOLLAND

NOTARY PUBLIC

APRIL 1859 - SEPTEMBER 1863

Acts 143 - 184 Inc.

FREDERICK L. HUBBARD

NOTARY PUBLIC

JUNE - AUGUST 1863

Acts 1 - 33 Inc.

WILLIAM W. HOWE

NOTARY PUBLIC

JULY 1866 - MARCH 1867

Acts 61 - 76 Inc.

FRANCIS N. HARALSON

NOTARY PUBLIC

JANUARY 1852 - MARCH 1853

Acts 1 - 60 Inc.

Compiled by NK Checked by TF Typed by TF

Premeis N. Haralson Hetary Public

Dupre,

Jean Pierre Michel to John T. Neely

Substitution of Power of Attorney

Sept. 29,1852

44

INDEX

JANUARY 1852 - MARCH 1853

Acts 1 - 60 Inc.

A

	A		
		•	Act No.
"Alexina"	Bark (by Henry W. Bearse, Master) Protest	Feb. 4,1853	57
Armstrong,	Alexander to Mrs. Deborah Riley Transfer of 2 Int. in Lease	July 10,1852	34
	В		
Backhouse,	Isaac, Succ. of Inventory	Mar. 6,1852	. 13
Barrow,	Robert H. to Swiney, Green & Co. Special Mortgage	May 10,1852	2 5
Bobb,	Kendall & Co. to Sam F. Butterworth Transfer of Contract	Feb. 3,1852	7
Brown,	Robert vs His Creditors Meeting of Creditors	Jan. 22,1852	6
Bryan,	Hardy from William J. McLean Sale of Property	Mar. 16,1852	16
	C		
Case,	Loyal (Bankrupt) by Charles A. Labuzan, Assignee to George May Sale of Property	Nov. 16,1852	47
Case,	Loyal (Bankrupt) by Charles A. Labuzan, Assignee to T. N. Waul		
Chamberlain,	Sale of 1 Int. in Property Helouise Ford, wife of Charles	Nov. 16,1852	49
	M. Chamberlain to John Laidlaw Power of Attorney	Feb. 3,1853	58
Cook,	Norman B. Meeting of Creditors	Feb. 20,1852	11
Crane,	Benjamin B. from James Ford Sale of Property	Feb. 26,1853	59
	D .		
Dixon,	James, Succ. of Inventory	A pril 24,1852	22

Brans,	Charles, Estate of to Slave "Minerva"		Act No
	Eman cipa ti on	Aug. 2,1852	37
	F		
Fitzgerald,	Catherine (Widow) et al from Charlotte Powers, wife of Michael Powers Sale of Property	Mar. 24,1852	17
Fitzgerald,	Catherine (Widow) et al from Charlotte Powers, wife of Michael Powers Sale of Property	Mar. 24,1852	18
Ford,	James to Benjamin B. Crane Sale of Property	Feb. 26,1853	59
Fraser,	James Meeting of Creditors	May 4,1852	23
	G		
Goodwin,	Catherine (widow) et al from Charlotte Powers, wife of Michael Powers Sale of Property	Mar. 24,1852	17
Goodwin,	Catherine (widow) et al from Charlotte Powers, wife of Michael Powers Sale of Property	Mar. 24,1852	18
	Ħ		
Hagan,	Richard		
nae an ;	to John Hagan, Jr. Sale of Property	April 13,1852	19
Harris,	Alexander to Samuel Moore Sale of Property	July 19,1852	36
Harrison,	Samuel Thompson to Unknown Party Mortgage	April 17,1852	21
Harri son,	Samuel Thompson to A. Miltenberger Mortgage	Mar. 12,1853	60
Herriman,	Stephen from John Laidlaw Sale of Property	Dec. 10,1852	50
Hester,	Abner to James Gallier Lease	Dec. 16,1852	5 3
Hill,	Harry R. W., James L. McLean, Robert W. Estlin & William Knox Dissolution of Partnership	May 4,1852	24
Hi11,	Harry R.W. to Robert W. Estlin & Robert Y. Black Power of Attorney	May 21,1852	27
	·		

H (continued)

			Act No.
Howard,	Jennette, Catherine, Susan &		
	Henry (Minors) Femily Meeting	Jan. 3,1852	1
Howard,	Jennette, Catherine, Susan & Henry (Minors) Family Meeting	July 9,1852	3 3
Howell,	Mrs. Margaret to William B. Howell (her husband) Power of Attorney & Renunciation	June 29,1852	32
	I		
Irwin,	Euphemia & Leon (Minors) by Jesse R. Irwin, tutor to William H. Paxton Special Mortgage	Sept. 30,1852	46
Irwin,	Margaret P., Succ. of Inventory	Sept. 18,1852	40
Irwin,	Margaret P., Succ. of Family Meeting	Sept. 22,1852	41
	J		
Jacobs,	Charles A. to William M. Lambeth & William E. Thompson Release of Mortgage	May 25,1852	28
	K		
Keating,	Horace Last Will & Testament	Sept. 24,1852	42
	L		
Labuzan,	Charles (Assignee of Estate of Loyal Case) to George May Sale of Property	Nov. 16,1852	47
Labuzan,	Charles (Assignee of Estate of Loyal Case) to T. N. Waul	1000	**
Y	Sale of 1 Int. in Property	Nov. 16,1852	49
Laidlaw,	John from James Robb & George W. Riggs, Jr Sale of Property	Feb. 15,1852	9
Lai dlaw,	John from Abram F. Rightor Sale of Property	Nov. 6,1852	48
Laidlaw,	John to Stephen Herriman Sale of Property	Dec. 10,1852	50
Lawrence,	Henry E. to John Laidlaw Transfer of Assets	July 14,1852	35

L (continued)

	W (COUNTINGED)		
			Act No.
Lawrence,	James L. Meeting of Creditors	May 31,1852	29
LeBlanc,	Isaac Last Will & Testament	Jam. 3,1853	54
LeBlanc,	Isaac, Succ. of Inventory	J n. 12,1853	56
Lombard,	Louis to Dr. Abner Hester Sale of Slave	Sept. 11,1852	39
Loring,	Sarah Shattuck, wife of Braddock K. Loring to John Valentine Sale of Slave	Sept. 30,1852	45
	Ме		
McClusky,	Jeremiah to Daniel Shattuck Sale of Property	Jan. 7,1852	2
McIntyre,	Thomas G. to James H. Rinehart Procuration	Jan. 20,1852	4
McIntyre,	Thomas G. to Charles G. de Gaalon Sale of Slave	Mar. 3,1852	12
McIntyre,	William, Succ. of Inventory	Jan. 13,1852	3
McLean,	William J. to Hardy Bryan Sale of Property	Mar. 16,1852	16
	M		
Maddox,	J. H. to Laura Williams Maddox, his wife Sale of Int. in "New Orleans Daily Crescent" (Printing Press)	Mar. 15,1852	14
Maddox,	J. H. to Laura Williams Maddox, his wife Sale of Movables	Mar. 15,1852	15
Martin,	Napoleon B., Succ. of Inventory	Jan. 4,1853	55
May,	George from Charles Labuzan (Assignee of Estate of Loyal Case) Sale of Property	Nov. 16,1852	47
Moore,	Samuel from Alexander Harris Sale of Property	July 19,1852	36

	•		4.4 97.	
Orđengs,	John, Succ. of Inventory	May 15,1852	Act No.	
	P			
'Powers,	Charlotte Powers, wife of Michael Powers	a m i ma		
	to Catherine Goodwin (widow) & Catherine Fitzgerald (widow) Sale of Property	Mar. 24,1852	17	
Powers,	Charlotte Powers, wife of Michael Powers to Catherine Goodwin (widow) & Cath	erin e		
	Fitzgerald (widow) Sale of Property	Mar. 24,1852	18	
	Q			
	R			
Robb,	James, et al to John Laidlaw Sale of Property	Feb. 15,1852	9	
Riggs,	George W., Jr., et al to John Laidlaw Sale of Property	Feb. 15,1852	9	
Rightor,	Abram F. to John Laidlaw Sale of Property	Nov. 6,1852	48	
	. S			
Shattuck,	Daniel from Jeremiah McClusky Sale of Property	Jan. 7,1852	2	
Shearer,	William to Mrs. Eliza Richmond Proctor Sale of Slave	June 2,1852	30	
	T .			
Taylor,	George C. to Nath Waring Confirmation of Sale of Slaves	Dec. 14,1852	51	
	v .			
	W			
Walker,	John S., Succ. of			
	to William Shearer Sale of Slave	June 2,1852	31	
Waring,	Mrs. Harriet to Marshall A. Mathis Special Mortgage	Dec. 14,1852	52	

W (continued)

			Act No
Watson,	R. & J. (by John Watson) to Charles Watson Procuration	April 14,1852	20
Waul,	T. N. from Charles Labuzan (Assignee of Estate of Loyal Case) Sale of b Int. in Property	Nov. 16,1852	49
White,	Thomas P. to Henry T. Scott Special Mortgage	Feb. 17,1852	10
wild,	Jacob F. Meeting of Creditors	Jan. 19,1852	5
William	(f.m.c.) to John Porter Servitude Indenture	Feb. 4,1852	8
Williams,	Sarah Proctor, wife of Thomas Williams to Rosalie Louise Therenou, wife of Henri Schaeffer Sale of Slave	Aug. 26,1852	3 8
	x		
	Y		
	z		
Zino,	Jacques (Don Santiago Zino) to Jean Pierre Michel Dupre Power of Attorney	Sept. 29,1852	43

This book checked by WPA. Documents were missing from the following Acts when the volume was delivered to the bookbinding project.

- 17 Mortgage & Conveyance Certificates, State & City Tax Receipts & Proces Verbal
- 18 Parish Tax Receipt & Document
- 21 Conveyance & Mortgage Certificates
- 25 Document
- 30 Mortgage Certificate
- 31 "
- 34 Document
- 60 Mortgage & Conveyance Certificates

The following Acts were incomplete with signatures missing.

7 47 19 53 21 57 32

Supervisor of MPA

Custodian Notarial Records